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435 Sinth Avenue

E"7" " June 26, 1981

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of Inspection and Enforcement
Attn: Boyce H. Grier, Regional Director

Region I
631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1
Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66
IE Inspection Report No. 81-11 ,

Gentlemen:

In response to your letter of June 2, 1981, and in accordance
with 10 CFR 2.201, the attached reply addresses the Notice of Violation
which was included as Appendix A of the referenced Inspection Report.
The noted violation, which has been classified as a Severity Level V
Violation, consisted of failure to perform an inspection in accordance
with prepared procedures of the diesel engine driven fire pump within
the allotted time frame.

We have reviewed the referenced inspection report for 10 CFR 2.790
information and none was identified.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact
my office.

Very tr ly yours,

J . Carey
Vice President, Nuclear

Attachment

cc: Mr. D. A. Beckman, Resident Inspector
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Beaver Valley Power Station
Shippingport, PA 15077

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
c/o Document Management Branch
Washington, DC 20555
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DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
Beaver Valley Power Station

Reply to Notice of Violation
Inspection No. 81-11

Letter Dated June 2, 1981

'

VIOLATION (Severity Level V; Supplement 1)

Description of Violation (81-11-02)

Technical Specification Section 4.7.14.1.2.C.1 states in part: "At
! least once per 18 months, . Subjecting the diesel to an inspection in. .

; accordance with procedures prepared. .".

Procedures MSP 33.01 and }$P 33.02 state in part: "The purpose of
; this procedure is to ensure that the diesel fire pump has been subjected
; to an inspection in accordance with procedures prepared. . . This

procedure is required to be performed at least once every 6 months.
(MSP 33.01). every 18 months. ." (MSP 33.02).. . .

Contrary to the above, diesel engine driven fire pump maintenance
based on the above procedures has not been performed by the licensee4

during the past 18 months.

Discussion of Violation

As was discussed with the inspector at the exit meeting, the }$Ps
for the diesel engine driven fire pump had not been performed due to
the unavailability of the redundant (motor driven) fire pump. Problems.
encountered with the motor fire pump had rendered it inoperable during
the period from February 1980 until April 18, 1981. Further, subsequent
to the return to service of the motor driven fire pump, operating
difficulties were experienced with one portable Jaeger fire pump. It

was undesirable during this period to remove the diesel fire pump from
service for inspection.

Corrective Action Taken

The diesel fire pump is currently declared inoperable and the
diesel is undergoing a major overhaul. The required inspections will
be. performed prior to returning the pump to service. Backup fire
protection capability, as required by the Technical Specifications,
is available for service.

Action Taken To Prevent Recurrence
'

The inventory of spare parts has been evaluated for both motor
and diesel pumps. Additional spare parts are being obtained to avoid
long duration outages of fire pumps in the future. The experience
gained in the investigation and repair of the motor driven fire pump

_

is expected to substantially reduce the downtime of this pump, thus
permitting removal of the diesel fire pump from service to perform
the required maintenance on its required schedule.
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Reply to Notice of Violation
Inspection No. 81-11
Letter Dated June-2, 1981-
Page 2

Date On Which Full Compliance Will Be Achieved

The inspections required by MSP 33.01 and 33.02 will be performed
prior to returning the diesel fire pump to service.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
sS:

COUNTY OF BEAVER

On thi c14;/2 day of 8 // before, ,

me <&rl / 44keA xa, a Notaff Public in and for said Commonwealth
.and' County, personally appeated J. J. Carey, who being duly sworn, deposed,'

and said that (1) he is Vice President of Duquesne Light, (2) he is duly
authorized to execute and file the foregoing Submittal on behalf of said
Company, and (3) the statements set forth in the Submittal are true and
correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

f die b TY
[9&fuy N/h

F1DfTH D. ANTHONY, Notery Public
ine;r..rei s S> sseh, Bener t'- 8
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